Errata for Pankow et al., 2003, Concentrations and co-occurrence correlations of 88 volatile organic compounds (VOCs) in the ambient air of 13 semi-rural to urban locations in the United States: Atmospheric Environment, v. 37, no. 36, p. 5023-5046.

Corrections for table 1.

The sampling period for Coles Farm, NJ should be corrected to: 04/29/1997 - 08/22/1998.

The tabular information for Coles Farm, NJ for compound 34, Tetrachloromethane, is incorrect and should be:

E0.13

E0.13

35/35

E0.13

E0.059-0.19

The lowest daily standard for compound 47, 1,3-Dichloropropane, should be 0.092

The tabular information for Western Springs, IL for compound 55, Ethylbenzene, is incorrect and should be:

E0.029

E0.014

7/11

E0.045

E0.002-0.16

Corrections for table 2.

The sampling period for Coles Farm, NJ should be corrected to: 04/29/1997 - 08/22/1998.

The mean air concentration at Coles Farm, NJ for compound 34, Tetrachloromethane, should be 0.06.